

SL/BSE/NSE/2020/ 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2020

The Manager ,
Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
'Exchange Plaza' C-1, Block G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400 051.

Security ID: SUBROS

Dy. General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited**,
First Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001.
Security ID: 517168

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Publication of Notice of Board Meeting in Newspaper(s).</u>

We are enclosing copy of newspaper publication(s) with regard to the Notice of Board Meeting published in Financial Express and Jansatta on January 14, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SUBROS LIMITED

X

Rakesh Arora Company Secretary

# **Subros Limited**

Regd. Office: LGF, World Trade Centre, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi-110 001
Tel. 011-23414946-49, Fax No. 011-23414945, CIN No. L74899DL1985PLC020134
E-mail: rakesh.arora@subros.com Website: www.subros.com

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29, 47 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 28th January, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31th December 2019.

The details of the said meeting are also available on the website of the Company <a href="https://www.useindia.com">www.useindia.com</a> and <a href="https://www.usein

Place : New Delhi Date : 13.01.2020

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13th January, 2020

For SUBROS LIMITED Rakesh Arora Company Secretary

# Monnet Ispat & Energy Limited

Registered Office: Monnet Marg, Mandir Hasaud, Raipur- 492 101 (Chhattisgarh) CIN: L02710CT1990PLC009826, E-mail: isc\_miel@aionjsw.in, Phone: +91 771 2471 334 to 339; Fax: +91 771 2471 250 Website: www.aionjsw.in

# NOTICE OF THE BOARD MEETING

In compliance with Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 20th January, 2020, to, inter alia, consider and approve the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019.

The aforesaid un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results will be hosted on the website of the Company (www.aionjsw.in) and stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

Monnet Ispat and Energy Limited Ajay Kadhao Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



# POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

(formerly known as 'Polycab Wires Limited')
CIN: L31300DL1996PLC266483

Regd. Office: E-554, Greater Kailash-II, New Delhi-110048, India
Phone no.: 011-29228574, Website: www.polycab.com Email: shares@polycab.com

## - NOTICE -

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47(1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, January 21, 2020, inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2019

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.polycab.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Polycab India Limited (formerly known as 'Polycab Wires Limited'

Place: New Delhi Date: January 13, 2020

+

Subramaniam Sai Narayana Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. F5221

## KIRLOSKAR **BROTHERS LIMITED**

Registered Office: Udyog Bhavan, Tilak Road, Pune - 411 002. Tilak Road, Pune - 411 002. CIN: L29113PN1920PLC000670



**Enriching Lives** 

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Friday, February 14, 2020, to

# CBI arres RP in ₹3.

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA New Delhi, January 13

THE CBI HAS arrested an insolvency resolution professional (IRP) appointed by the NCLT and another person for allegedly receiving a bribe of ₹3.3 lakh from a consultant by threatening him with a crimihal case, officials said on Monday.

In what is likely to be the first corruption case by the CBI against an NCLT-appointed IRP, the agency has taken into custody Arun Mohan, the IRP. and his friend Paresh Kumar, CEO of New Delhi-based Multimax Asset Reconstruction, for allegedly receiving a bribe of ₹3.5 lakh against a demand of ₹5 lakh.

The complainant and his wife were appointed as consul-



tants by which be the IBC ( ruptcy alleged.

Forth ily throu March a the cou invoice the com compan 15.20 la

MARI

MARUT

Regd. 0 Road, V

Tel: 011-

www.marui

Notice is h 47 of SEBI

coard of d

on Tuesd

consider

for the au

and www.

New Delh 13th Janua

Further

# **WELCAST STEELS** LIMITED

CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC085827 Regd Office: 115-116, G.V.M.M. Estate Road, Odhav. AHMEDABAD - 382 415. Website: www.welcaststeels.com E-mail: info@welcaststeels.com Phone: 079-22901078, Fax: 079-22901077

# NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 27th January 2020 in Bangalore to, inter alia, consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2019

This intimation is also available at the website of the Company www.welcaststeels.com and also on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com.

For Welcast Steels Limited

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 13.01.2020

S. N. Jetheliya

## CAMLIN CIN:

Read. Of Opp. SE And Tel: +91 Email

Notice Pursua Securiti India ( Disclo Regula the Bo

# KEI KEI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: D-90, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 CIN: L74899DL1992PLC051527 Tel.: +91-11-26818840 / 8642 / 5558 / 5559 Fax: +91-11-26811959 / 7225 E-mail: cs@kei-ind.com Website: www.kei-ind.com

## NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29, Regulation 33 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 read with other applicable provisions of

जनसत्ता, 14 जनवरी, 2020 9

ा स्टेट बैंक, तनावप्रस्त आस्ति प्रबंबन साखा- IL 11वां तल, जवाहर वन, एसटीसी बिल्डिंग, 1 टॉल्स्टॉय मार्ग, जनपथ, नई दिल्ली-110001 : sbi.50950@sbi.co.in, फोन : 011-23701209

# शुद्धिपत्र

को इस समाचार पत्र में छपे विज्ञापन ई-नीलामी बिक्री जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि बैंक के कर्जदार लिमिटेड की सम्पत्ति प्लॉट नं. 1455, ब्लॉक-एच ारला, नई दिल्ली में स्थित की ई-नीलामी दिनांक थी। हम इस सम्पत्ति की ई-नीलामी को स्थगित

हस्ता / - प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, भारतीय स्टेंट बैंक

# ऑफ कॉमर्स

का उपक्रम) न नं. 2866494, 2866495 ई—मेलः bm5146@obc.co.in

ग (अचल सम्पत्ति हेत्)

र प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन ऐक्ट 2002 के तहत ओरियन्टल बैंक और म 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) के तहन प्रदस्त नेखित दिनांकों को डिमांड नोटिस जारी किया था, जिसमें उक्त

इसलिये एतद्द्वारा उधारकर्ता तथा सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया नियम की घारा 13 की उप-धारा (4), उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के त दिनांकों को कब्जा ले लिया है।

दी जाती है कि वे निम्न सम्पत्तियों के साथ लेन-देन न करें तथा ते बकाया राशि के अधीन होगा।

तर्गत सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध समय सीमा

100 1 K 1	मांग सूचना की तारीख	बकाया राशि (क. में) मांग सूचना के अनुसार
सम्पत्ति मकान टर-5, वैशाली नयाबाद, जिला ज सिंह के नाम में – मकान नं. में – मकान नं.	10-01-2020	₹ 9,82,016.49 दिनांक 01.10.2019 से होने वाला ब्याज एवं अन्य प्रभार

प्राधिकत अधिकारी, ओरियन्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स

d Bankruptcy Board of India s) Regulations, 2017]

OF STERLING FINCAP PRIVATE LIMITED

RLING FINCAP PRIVATE LIMITED

04, 1988

istrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi & Haryana

899DL1988PTC031175

No. 515, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District

itre, New Delhi-110025

iday, January 13, 2020

Rajeev Bhambri

I Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-

152/2017-18/10399

Iress: SCO 9, 2nd Floor, Jandu Towers, Miller

nj Ludhiana - 141003, Punjab

l id: rajeev.bhambri@gmail.com ne no.: +91-9915710010

ruary 12, 2020

d has commenced voluntary liquidation on Monday,

eby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, or nentioned against item 7

electronic means only. All other stakeholders may neans.

toenalties

Rajeev Bhambri (Voluntary Liquidator)

# र्वेंक ऑफ कॉमर्स

नीलम् चौक एनआईटी, फरीदाबाद—121002 (हरियाणा)

ई-मेल: rrl\_7622@obc.co.ir

# सार्वजनिक सूचना

मैसर्स इरकॉन इन्टरनेशन लिमिटेड, सी-4 डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेंटर, साकेत, नई दिल्ली - 110017 सूचित करता है कि पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय ने सफदरजंग रेलवे स्टेशन न्यू मोती बाग-1, नई दिल्ली के पुनर्विकास हेतु पर्यावरण अनुमति प्रदान कर दी है । अनुमति पत्र की प्रतिलिपि (प्रस्ताव संख्या आईए/डीएल/एमआईएस/120657/ 2019 दिनांक 07 नवंबर, 2019) एमओईएफ एवं सीजी रई दिल्ली की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध ।

# COURT NOTICE

In the court of Next date, purpose of case, orders and judgments as well as other Case information is available on

http://ecourts.gov.in CNR NO: PBBT13-003747-2015 NEXT DATE: 17-02-2020

Jagit Singh @ Jojo Vis Rajesh Mohan Baunthyiyal Publication Issued To: Rajesh Mohan Father-Madan Mohan Bauthyiyal Rio H.No.53-c Ashok Nagar, Roorki. In above titled case, the accused could not be served. It is ordered that accused Should appear in person or through counsel on 17-02-2020 at 10.00 a.m. Dated, this day of 08-01-2020For details logon to https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district\_no &district= Bathinda JMIC BATHINDA

# **Subros Limited**

Regd. Office: LGF, World Trade Centre, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi-110 001
Tel. 011-23414946-49, Fax No. 011-23414945, CIN No. L74899DL1985PLC020134
E-mail: rakesh.arora@subros.com Website: www.subros.com

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29, 47 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 28th January, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31th December 2019.

The details of the said meeting are also available on the website of the Company <a href="https://www.subros.com">www.subros.com</a> and <a href="https://w

For SUBROS LIMITED

Rakesh Arora Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.01.2020

दिल्ली अंचल कार्यालयः 15, एन बी सी सी टॉवर, तृतीर्थ तलः, पिकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-/110066 वंक अर्थफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra (One Famuly One Bank)

# कब्जे की सूचना (अचल संपत्ति के लिये)

यतः (Whereas) अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होते हुये वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन और प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 ावत्ताय आस्तिया का प्रातभातकरण एव पुनर्गावन आर प्रातभात हित प्रवतन आधानयन, 2002 की बारा 13 की उपघारा (12) के सपिटत नियम 3 के अन्वर्गत प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम के अनुसार प्रवत्त शितर्ता का अनुप्रायोग करते हुए एक मांग स्वना पत्र दिनांक 02.11.2019 को जारी किया, जिसमें 1. श्री सुनित गर्ग पुत्र श्री राजकुमार गर्ग (ऋणी), 2. श्रीमती मनीषा युप्ता पत्नी श्री सुनित गर्ग एवं 3. श्री संजय गर्ग पुत्र श्री वेद प्रकाश गर्ग को क्रमये प्रात्म (11.2019 से 8.75 प्रतिशत की दर से अप्रयुक्त व्याज (हार्किस) के अपये विद्या के उपयोग की सुनित के स्वर्थ के स्वर्य के स्वर्थ के स्वर्य के स्वर्थ के स्वर्थ के स्वर्थ के स्वर्थ के स्वर्थ के स्वर्थ के स्वर लोन खाता नं. 60125702955 हेतु) तथा रुपये 11,**68,506/- + दिनांक** 02.11.2019 से अनुबंध की दर से अप्रयुक्त ब्याज (केश क्रेडिट खाता नं. 60235984284 एवं डब्स्यूसी टर्म लोन खाता नं. 60323516169 हेतु) इस नोटिस की पावती से 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान करने हेतु कहा गया। यह सूचना स्पीड पोस्ट द्वारा भेजी गई थी।

ऋणी एवं जमानतदारों द्वारा राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल रहने पर, ऋणी एवं जमानतदारों और आमजन को यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि अघोहस्ताक्षरी ने प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन नियम 2002 की बारा 13 की उपधारा (4) के संपठित नियम 8 के तहत उसे प्रदान की गई शक्तियों के प्रयोग में

नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति को दिनांक 08 जनवरी 2020 को सांकेतिक कब्बे में ले लिया है। ऋणी एवं जमानतदारों को विशेषतया तथा जनसाधारण को सामान्यतया संपत्ति में व्यवहार ना करने हेतु सवेत किया जाता है एवं संपत्ति में किया गया कोई भी व्यवहार बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र के

उपरोक्त वर्णित राशि के साथ अध्यधीन होगा। ऋणियों एवं जमानतदारों का ध्यान प्रतिभृत आस्तियों के मोचन के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा (8) के उपबंधों की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है।

बैंक को गिरवी रखी गई और बैंक द्वारा कब्जे में ली गई संपत्तियों का विवरण श्री सुनिल गर्ग एवं श्रीमती मनीषा गुप्ता के नाम से मकान नं. 97, खसरा नं. 124/1 एवं 135 **प्रथम** तल, विश्वा एनक्लेब, मोखमपुर, दिल्ली रोड़, मेरठ में स्थित।

दिनांक: 08.01.2020, स्थानः मेरत

वास्ते बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र सहायक महाप्रबंधक एवं प्राधिकृत अधिकारी



# STATE BANK OF INDIA

## कब्जा सूचना

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 200 के अंतर्गत भारतीय स्टेट वैंक, आरएसीपीसी-कम-एसआरसी, फरीदाबाद के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के (नियम 3) के साथ पटित धारा 13 (2) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त लक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अबोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना तिथि 10.10.2019 जारी कर ऋणधारक श्री राकेश कुमार तथा श्रीमती किरण नरचाल, एच.नं. 1063, सेक्टर-09, फरीदाबाद-121006 तथा गारन्टरे 1) श्री राकेश कुमार, पुत्र स्व. श्री हीरा लाल, प्रॉ. में हिन्द केमिकल जनरल ट्रेडिंग क., काठ मंडी, रोहतक श्री सकेश कमार पुत्र स्व. श्री. डींग लाल, एच नं. 689, एस्कोर्ट नगर, सेक्टर 15ए, फरीदाबाद 121002

। कि । । स्राधना की । कि मिल्ला कर सादम का कि एएकशीए र्म प्राव्यीय फिराप रोज उसकी छोटी बहन जैसी है।' की डिक प्रीर फिरी प्रक प्राका इ मि निरक प्राक्ति मि प्र उपारि क प्राव-प्राव के प्राप्त-वार के क्सर मकील प्रश्न महम्हा 009 म ानेमी के रिंग के पिता ने र्म मञीछ । धिर निष्ठिम । स्ट्रिक दिया, जिसके बाद वह उनके घर करने के बाद उन्हें उनका नंबर माभिमी तक प्रीय मे एएकशीए प्रकाने बताया कि आखिरकार

जानकारी दी, लेकिन रोज से संपक किएड़ कि एफिकाशीए में मिशीछ के बाद टेक्सी में बटुआ पड़ा पाया। म्प्रेक प्रिपृ । हाए प्रहि कि है मिन्नीछ अपनी बेटी के साथ थी। वहीं, में हिस शा। विज भी इस यात्रा में सेंटर से चालक का पता लगाना भी लॉक एरकशीए नड़म्प्री व कड़्म मीटर गुरू नहीं किया था। इसलिए मूरू नहीं की थी इसलिए चालक ने ाहाफ र्नाइन्ड कोंट्र , राउक र कूछी भित्री भा रहा था। रोज की मां भिष् प्रधम त्याप्त-त्याप्त प्रधम प्राक क्यांप्र लिकन कुछ पता नहीं चल पाया सीसीरीवी फुरेज खंगाला गया प्रींध एकी केम्फ्र कि एकीए प्राजी कं इस र प्रियम प्रियम

। कि छि। हि। कि स्लूम काशीर हि प्रमुख 000,९१ में फ्रिरंक निमीने और क्रिक हाल एडीही किसर में प्रड्रह क्रिट । कि ड्राप इ । । उसकि मेर है। रीज आठ जनवरी को यहां से उसने यही से स्नातक को पढ़ाइ की नमदिन की पारी में जा रही थी। के छारा था। वह अपने दोस्त के मुद्रस्सर खादिम कि किव में बहुआ कि फिनम अहां चार जनवरी को लिहार ।हाछ कि म्मुक उर्राप्रोक में मिरेन के लैंकस्टर् विश्वविद्यालय मिह िमार ने इर कि १५० कि भीर गल्फ न्यून की खबर के

ाम्डाप्रम र्म प्राव्याप क किङ्ग कि ईमानदार पाकिस्तानी टेक्सी चालक खीता हुआ बटुआ जीरान वाल देवई में एक भारतीय छात्रा का

दुबई, 13 जनवरी (भाषा)।

का बहुआ लौराया ने भारतीय लड़को पीक टेक्सी चालक

उंपि पर नहीं लगाना पड़े। इस प्रंट अधिकारों का इस्तेमाल करने के लि मह र्क निंड हरू में एड गिप्नीए जवाबदहो की मांग करने देना चाहिए